
PURGEUR AUTOMATIQUE 
MODELE EK50 

Description 
Le purgeur automatique permet 
de maintenir automatiquement le 
niveau d’eau d’une cuve. 
Un flotteur ouvre ou ferme la 
valve, en fonction du niveau 
d’eau.
Après une courte période de 
transition, la valve maintient à 
niveau constant l’eau et les gaz.
Facile d’entretien, il est très 
stable grace à son diamètre im-
portant. Il s’installe aussi bien sur 
des filtres que sur des cuves en 
pression.
Ce purgeur est un élément im-
portant dans la chaîne de traite-
ment. Bien installé, il permet de 
purger correctement l’air d’une cuve ou d’un filtre sans perte d’eau inutile. La version Inox 
est particulièrement adaptée pour le traitement à l’ozone, produit à partir d’oxygène (pur 
ou concentré), ou pour des applications dans le domaine agro-alimentaire ou pharmaceu-
tique.

Mise en service 
L’EK50 se monte soit sur le réservoir, soit au mur au moyen de brides pour tuyaux (dia. 
160 mm). Le niveau d’eau dans le réservoir est déterminé par la position de montage du 
purgeur : vers le milieu du corps du purgeur.
La sortie d’air est indiquée apr « Aus ».
Sur le EK50 PVC, le niveau d’eau est visible à travers le tube transparent.
Dans les applications de traitement à l’ozone, l’EK50 Inox est en général raccordé à un 
destructeur d’ozone dans l’air, AK50, AK200 ou KK15 à KK200. 
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GAUGE AND REGULATOR GM 04 - 6 
 
 
ADVANTAGES 
 
- Measurements standard, O2, O3, Cl2, 
  CLO2  
  Optional CO, CO2, NO2, H2S ... 
- Use of up to 4 different measuring 
  Transducers with 4 - 20 mA outputs 
- 2 independently adjustable alarm levels   
- Display of measurements and alarms 
- Display of malfunction of sensors 
- LCD display of real - time data 
- Maximum measured value storage for each 

active sensor input 
- Easy data entry with 3 keys 
 
 
 
 
USE 
 
The gauge and regulator GM 04-6 is a measuring switching device. It has the option of connecting up 
to 4 identical or different measuring transducers and 2 adjustable alarm levels for each of them. Relay 
outputs activate when any transducer exceeds the set alarm level. With these relay outputs we can 
switch on, various electrical consumers such as fans, sirens, rotating lights, lighting panels and alike. 
The device is intended for installation in all facilities, such as garages, shelters, industrial buildings, 
and warehouses and any other where it is necessary to control the various gases and other physical 
quantities and their concentrations. 
 
The gauge and regulator is mounted in a plastic housing with cable glands, covered by transparent 
Plexiglas, which particularly emphasizes the brightness of the LCD display and LEDs, which are used 
to display active relay outputs. The device itself can be mounted on the wall, thus avoiding the use of 
separate electrical cabinets. 
 
3 keys are available to enter the data, and they are located underneath the lid. Settings and the cur-
rent measured values are displayed on the LCD screen. The device also has an optical indication of 
the output signals with LEDs, which are installed next to the LCD display. The device has a built-in 
QUIT key, which in the case of alarm state switches off the siren, or other electrical consumers con-
nected to the output device. The built-in microcontroller controls the information of measuring trans-
ducers, in the current loop 4 to 20 mA. The built-in microprocessor constantly monitors the connected 
gas sensors function and wire break in the connection. At the same time, the maximum measured 
value is recorded for each sensor in the memory. This information is stored for as long as the sensor is 
connected to the device. 
The LCD display is illuminated with approximately 20% of power in normal operation after pressing 
any key, the QUIT button lights up with full power for a period of 2 minutes. 
 
  



Données techniques

Schéma de montage de l’appareil
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PVC Inox

Modèle EK50 PVC EK50 VA

Matériau PVC-U Inox 1.4571 (AISI316Ti)

Flux max. gaz 50 Nm3/h (Pdiff = 1bar) 50 Nm3/h (Pdiff = 1bar)

Pression max. de fonctionnement 4 bar 4 bar

T° max. de travail 40°C 40°C

Connexions

Arrivée de gaz filetage PVC : DN20 filetage inox : 3/4’’

Sortie de gaz filetage PVC : DN20 filetage inox : 3/4’’

Arrivée d’eau (en-dessous) filetage PVC : DN20 filetage inox : 3/4’’

 
 

Automatic vent valve  
 
 

Description:  
 

A float opens or closes the valve orifice, dependent on the water level. 
After a short transient period the valve keeps gas flow and water level constantly. 
 
Assembly 

! Assembly of EK50 at the vessel or wall by means of a pipe clamp Ø 160mm. 
! Water level is determined by mounting position of EK50 i.e. at the middle of  

 valve body. 
! Outlet is marked with „Aus“.           

                            
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

                       
 
 
               

Technical data: 

 PVC Stainless steel 
Model: EK50 PVC EK50 VA 
Material: PVC - U Stainless steel 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti) 
Gas flow max.: 50 Nm³/h (Pdiff = 1bar) 50 Nm³/h (Pdiff = 1bar) 
Operating pressure max.:    4 bar 6 bar 
Operating temperature max.: 40°C 40°C 
Connections: 

Vent gas inlet (above): PVC-union; DN20 SS-union  ¾“  
Vent gas outlet (above): PVC-union; DN20 SS-union  ¾“ 
Water inlet (below): PVC-union; DN20 SS-union  ¾“ 

To activate carbon filter 

 

To ozone destructor  
 

 OUT 

From sand filter 
 

Water level 

Du filtre à sable

Vers le destructeur 
d’ozone

Vers le filtre à charbon actif

Niveau d’eau

Exemple de raccordement sur cuve de contact


